South Carolina

)

Legislature
May 05, 2024, 10:15:30 pm

Session 113 - (1999-2000)

H 3375 General Bill, By Fleming, McGee, McKay, H. Brown, Altman, J. Smith, Delleney, Hawkins, Klauber, Harrison,
Maddox, D. Smith, F. Smith, Harris, Whipper, Jennings and Knotts
Summary: Public defender corporations in counties, board exempt from certain liability; Attorneys, Courts, Political
Subdivisions

A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 17-3-60, AS AMENDED, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO
THE PROCEDURES FOR ESTABLISHING PUBLIC DEFENDER CORPORATIONS IN COUNTIES, SO AS TO PROVIDE
THAT THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE DEFENDER CORPORATION IS NOT LIABLE FOR A LOSS RESULTING
FROM AN ACT OR OMISSION OF A PUBLIC DEFENDER OR OTHER EMPLOYEE OF THE CORPORATION IF THE
DEFENDER OR OTHER EMPLOYEE ACTED WITHIN THE SCOPE OF HIS OFFICIAL DUTIES AND IN GOOD FAITH.

01/27/99
01/27/99
02/24/99
03/02/99
03/03/99
03/04/99
03/04/99
03/04/99

House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time HJ-19

Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-19

Committee report: Favorable Judiciary HJ-11

Debate adjourned until Wednesday, March 3, 1999 HJ-29
Read second time HJ-17

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-13

Introduced and read first time SJ-11

Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-11

Page 1 of 1



