## South Carolina Legislature

May 05, 2024, 10:15:30 pm

## Session 113 - (1999-2000)

House

01/27/99

H 3375 General Bill, By Fleming, McGee, McKay, H. Brown, Altman, J. Smith, Delleney, Hawkins, Klauber, Harrison, Maddox, D. Smith, F. Smith, Harris, Whipper, Jennings and Knotts

**Summary:** Public defender corporations in counties, board exempt from certain liability; Attorneys, Courts, Political Subdivisions

A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 17-3-60, AS AMENDED, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO THE PROCEDURES FOR ESTABLISHING PUBLIC DEFENDER CORPORATIONS IN COUNTIES, SO AS TO PROVIDE THAT THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE DEFENDER CORPORATION IS NOT LIABLE FOR A LOSS RESULTING FROM AN ACT OR OMISSION OF A PUBLIC DEFENDER OR OTHER EMPLOYEE OF THE CORPORATION IF THE DEFENDER OR OTHER EMPLOYEE ACTED WITHIN THE SCOPE OF HIS OFFICIAL DUTIES AND IN GOOD FAITH.

01/27/99	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-19
02/24/99	House	Committee report: Favorable Judiciary HJ-11
03/02/99	House	Debate adjourned until Wednesday, March 3, 1999 HJ-29
03/03/99	House	Read second time HJ-17
03/04/99	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-13
03/04/99	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-11
03/04/99	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-11

Introduced and read first time HJ-19